
Proposed 2026 Sales Tax Project List 36,000,000 annual collection
With Finalized Rankings for 6 year Extension # of years Tier 1 Tier 2 Total
as of 3.12.16 6 216,000,000$         36,000,000$        252,000,000   

(cummulative) changes
Project Location $ Request Score 6yr Total 2.19 mtg 3.12 mtg
CCPS Safety County Wide 10,000,000$               51.36         10,000,000$            Approved T1 no change
CCPS Career and Technical County Wide 5,000,000$                  48.55         15,000,000$            Approved T1 no change
CCU Harborview Mid County 16,300,000$               51.61         31,300,000$            Approved T1 no change
Harborview Road Widening Mid County 52,452,000$               50.42         83,752,000$            Approved T1 no change
Edgewater/Flamingo Corridor Phase 5 Mid County 41,040,000$               48.74         124,792,000$         Approved T1 no change
Public Safety Academy South County 11,850,000$               53.80         136,642,000$         Approved T1 no change
Cultural Center Replacement Mid County 25,000,000$               48.11         161,642,000$         Approved T1 Approved T1 - $25M library only
SO Jail Admin. Renovation (with Kitchen & Laundry) South County 6,234,000$                  37.88         167,876,000$         Approved T1 no change
Fire/EMS Vehicle Maintenance Warehouse Expansion South County 2,750,000$                  43.38         170,626,000$         Approved T1 no change
Fire Station 19 New (Gasparilla Rd.) West County 9,597,000$                  47.64         180,223,000$         did not rank Approved T1
Tringali Community Center Replacement West County 5,600,000$                  44.41         185,823,000$         did not rank Approved T1
Babcock Ranch Community Library and Annex Babcock Ranch 9,953,000$                  48.19         195,776,000$         T2 partial Approve $9,953,000 in T1
SO Warehouse Loveland Mid County 6,524,000$                  39.36         202,300,000$         Approved T2
Charlotte Harbor Event & Conference Center Parking Punta Gorda 3,700,000$                  42.59         206,000,000$         Approved T2 50%
Bissett Park Phase 3 South County 10,000,000$               48.09         216,000,000$         Approved T2 Approve $10m in T1
Babcock Ranch Community Library and Annex Babcock Ranch 17,244,805$               48.19         233,244,805$         T2 partial Approve $17,244,805 in T2
Bissett Park Phase 3 South County 18,755,195$               48.09         252,000,000$         did not rank Approve $18,755,195 in T2
CCU Edgewater Mid County 10,000,000$              51.73 262,000,000$        Approved T1 Remove from the ranking

Notes:     
Ranking Notes from the 2-19-26 meeting and 3-12-26 meeting.

The CCU Edgewater project is in the summary but grayed out so it can be seen that the project was included in the original           
ranking but not in the final.
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